
2025 Staten Island Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-21   Conf: 7-13   Home: 9-5   Away: 5-11   Neutral: 5-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (305), Opp (248)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Balderas (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Paul (5), Knoth (1), Warner (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (104-128), Paul
(29-33), Ruth (19-24), Mellor (13-13), Knoth (12-19), Frenza (9-14), Grenier (6-7), Motley (6-6), Miramontes (4-5), Warner (3-4), Wanser
(2-2), Powell (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
30 Stalker, Amanda .391 39-39 110 19 43 11 0 0 23 54 .491 23 5 10 0 .507 2 1 0-0 47 4 0 1.000
34 Acosta, Anissa .380 40-40 129 25 49 15 0 0 29 64 .496 22 4 12 0 .481 1 0 1-1 223 7 3 .987
3 Carcano, Mariah .336 37-37 116 24 39 3 0 0 4 42 .362 9 1 17 0 .389 0 7 6-7 73 3 2 .974
38 Wanser, Olivia .313 40-39 115 16 36 8 0 4 33 56 .487 22 3 8 1 .436 0 0 2-3 7 1 0 1.000
27 Balderas, Aileen .303 40-40 142 34 43 12 2 2 25 65 .458 7 1 6 1 .340 0 0 3-3 76 91 6 .965
42 Warner, Aliveah .297 40-40 118 14 35 5 1 0 16 42 .356 14 1 22 1 .376 0 0 0-0 74 45 6 .952
19 Motley, Bridget .287 39-39 115 19 33 4 0 1 21 40 .348 16 1 12 1 .379 0 0 2-2 76 56 10 .930
12 Acosta, Alyssa .217 26-25 60 12 13 0 0 0 7 13 .217 12 2 16 0 .365 0 0 0-0 37 3 5 .889
15 Frenza, Alexandra 1.000 19-7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 12 1 .933
10 Bell, Paige .286 12-5 21 5 6 0 0 0 4 6 .286 4 0 6 0 .400 0 0 0-0 9 9 1 .947
4 Paul, Madilyn .271 22-20 48 8 13 3 0 1 6 19 .396 4 1 10 0 .340 0 2 3-4 71 11 1 .988
16 O'neill, Emma .250 17-3 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 0 0 3 0 .250 0 1 0-0 2 0 1 .667
35 Judson, Taryn .243 17-7 37 4 9 1 0 0 5 10 .270 1 0 7 1 .263 0 0 0-0 3 4 0 1.000
24 Knoth, Natalya .200 14-12 35 3 7 0 0 0 3 7 .200 2 3 6 0 .300 0 2 1-1 63 10 4 .948
0 Smith, Soleil .188 17-9 32 3 6 1 0 0 5 7 .219 2 0 3 0 .235 0 1 0-0 5 1 2 .750
76 Dubois, Deanna .000 17-3 12 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 6 0 .143 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
2 Cohen, Jennifer .000 3-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
20 DeMartini, Corinne .000 3-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Pacifici, Madison .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Martinez, Jaelyn .000 4-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .303 40-40 1104 191 335 63 3 8 181 428 .388 142 22 146 5 .393 3 14 18-21 779 295 44 .961
Opponents .298 40-40 1043 186 311 47 16 9 167 417 .400 115 21 161 4 .376 9 25 52-64 786 325 40 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Bell, Paige 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .222 0 0 0 0 0
1 Ruth, Kennedie 3.41 7-8 18 16 8 1-2 0 86.1 85 53 42 36 70 13 6 2 .260 10 9 0 5 8
22 Mellor, Brooklyn 3.57 1-3 10 4 1 0-1 0 31.1 37 22 16 16 13 3 0 2 .287 4 2 0 0 1
15 Frenza, Alexandra 3.63 4-5 17 7 4 1-1 0 63.2 66 41 33 39 41 11 3 3 .278 8 4 0 4 12
9 Grenier, Marena 4.14 4-3 16 8 2 1-1 1 47.1 73 33 28 12 26 12 4 0 .351 0 2 0 0 3
33 Miramontes, Alexis 5.25 3-1 10 4 0 0-0 0 25.1 36 27 19 11 11 8 2 2 .327 0 2 0 0 1
5 Powell, Emma 8.40 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 .429 0 2 0 0 0
20 DeMartini, Corinne 21.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 9 7 6 0 0 0 1 0 .563 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.94 19-21 74 40 15 5 1 259.2 311 186 146 115 161 47 16 9 .298 22 21 0 9 25
Opponents 4.35 21-19 68 40 18 6 2 262.0 335 189 163 142 146 63 3 8 .303 24 22 0 3 14



2025 Staten Island Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 60% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
30 Stalker, Amanda 51 47 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ruth, Kennedie 14 4 10 0 1.000 0 19 5 .792 0 0
22 Mellor, Brooklyn 11 0 11 0 1.000 0 13 0 1.000 0 0
33 Miramontes, Alexis 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
38 Wanser, Olivia 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Judson, Taryn 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
76 Dubois, Deanna 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Cohen, Jennifer 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Paul, Madilyn 83 71 11 1 .988 0 29 4 .879 5 0
34 Acosta, Anissa 233 223 7 3 .987 16 0 0 — 0 0
3 Carcano, Mariah 78 73 3 2 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Balderas, Aileen 173 76 91 6 .965 11 0 0 — 0 0
42 Warner, Aliveah 125 74 45 6 .952 9 3 1 .750 1 0
24 Knoth, Natalya 77 63 10 4 .948 0 12 7 .632 1 0
10 Bell, Paige 19 9 9 1 .947 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Frenza, Alexandra 15 2 12 1 .933 0 9 5 .643 0 0
19 Motley, Bridget 142 76 56 10 .930 5 6 0 1.000 0 0
12 Acosta, Alyssa 45 37 3 5 .889 3 0 0 — 0 0
9 Grenier, Marena 11 1 8 2 .818 0 6 1 .857 0 0
0 Smith, Soleil 8 5 1 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 O'neill, Emma 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Martinez, Jaelyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 DeMartini, Corinne 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Powell, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Pacifici, Madison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1118 779 295 44 .961 46 104 24 .813 7 0
Opponents 1151 786 325 40 .965 41 36 6 .857 10 0


